F



102159117

Patent and Trademark Office
Attorney Docket No. SIED22222

To the Honorable Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record th	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party: Pacific International Mapping Corp. Individuals General Partnership Corporation- Canadian Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: Sierra Systems Group Inc. Address: 1177 West Hastings Street, Suite 2500, Vancouver B.C. V6E 2K3, Canada City: State: ZIP: Individual(s) citizenship Association State of General Partnership State of Limited Partnership State of
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Corporation- Canadian Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United states, and domistic representative designation is attached: Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s). Additional numbers atta 	B. Trademark Registration No(s). 2,001,023 ched? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. James R. Uhlir, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
original document. James R. Uhlir Name of Attorney or Agent Parietration No. 25,096	sion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 7/9/07 Signature Date 2 Ser of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	3002
	ed with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first slass nment, Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington,
SIER\28323249 DOC	TRADEMARY

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002544 FRAME: 0773

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Pacific International Mapping Corp., (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), a Canadian corporation, is the owner of the trademark MAPS 3D DIGITAL MAPPING SOLUTIONS & Design which has been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,001,023, issued September 17, 1996; and

WHEREAS, Sierra Systems Group Inc. (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), a Canadian corporation, having a place of business at 1177 West Hastings Street, Suite 2500, Vancouver, B.C. V6E 2K3, Canada, acquired said trademark and registration thereof on or about June 18, 1999, from ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective nunc pro tunc on or about June 18, 1999, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby memorialize and clarify the prior understanding of the parties that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title to and interest in said trademark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademark.

Executed at Vancouver, B.C., Canada, this 27 day of June, 2002.

PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL MAPPING CORP.

Susan Jeffery

Title: Corporate Secretary

COUNTRY OF CANADA

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

RECORDED: 07/15/2002

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Susan Jellen person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument, on oath stated that he/she was authorized to execute the instrument and of Pacific International Marking to be acknowledged it as the Secretary the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

(Seal or stamp)

Notary Public doesnot My appointment expires

PAMELA E. JOE Barrister & Solicitor 1710 - 1177 W. HASTINGS ST.

VANCOUVER B.C. V6E 2L3 TEL: 685-8262

A Notary Public in and for

the Province of British Columbia TRADEMARK

REEL: 002544 FRAME: 0774